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2015.05.19
2017.07.26

Chassis System

SC6500 1100C NIL




Chassis System 2015.05.19
SC6500 1100C NIL 2017.07.26

Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes

1 56001939 2 Flachdichtung 5/16

2 56002063 6 "U-Scheibe 3/8""

3 56002098 2 Scheibe

4 56002108 2 Schraube PAN HD PHIL 1/4-

5 56002624 1 Bolzen SHD.38X1.25X5/16-18

6 56002663 4 SCR HEX HD 3/8-16x1.00

7 56002701 2 MUTTER 5-16-18 HEX JAM

8 56002769 8 Stopmutter 3/8-16

9 56002826 1 NUT HEX NYLOC THIN 5/16-1

10 56002840 2 Nut 1/4 20

11 56002849 2 NUT HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS10

12 56003031 2 SCR HEX BOLT 3/8-16x2

13 56003189 4 SCREW 10-24 X 0.38 PNH PH SS

14 56009033 1 Schraube 1/4-20X1 2HP 5

15 56009101 4 SCHRAUBE F. BA 500

16 56054715 1 GROMMET E00059

17 56365777 4 BRUSH DRIVER LUG CV17B

18 56413254 1 SUPPORT

19 56413373 2 PIN PLATE WELDT [1]

20 56413714 2 Dampfer Gummi

21 56413724 1 EDGE TRIM

22 56413847 2 CONDUIT

23 56414060 1 WELDMENT-CHASSIS

24 56414104 1 SUPPORT-CHASSIS [1]

25 56414106 1 REAR SIDE PANEL [1]

26 56414116 1 SIDE PANEL ASSY

27 56414118 1 BRACKET-LATCH [2]

28 56462746 1 Haubenhalter

29 56486112 1 Kabelklammer

30 56486116 1 GROMMET E00059

31 56002098 10 Scheibe

32 56003403 6 Mutter M6 x 1.00

33 56003454 6 Schraube HEX ZHD TO HD

34 56413433 2 HINGE

35 56413796 1 PLATE

36 56414110 1 FRONT SIDE PANEL

Part Notes:

[1] - TSB-FC-2016-001 SC6500 Recovery tank allignment

[2] - TSB-FC-2015-038 SC6500 Pinch Point

DE TSB-FC-2015-038 SC6500 Klemmpunkt am Schmutzwasserverriegelungshalter...




2015.05.19

Decal System
SC6500 1100C NIL

2014.12.02




Decal System 2015.05.19
SC6500 1100C NIL 2014.12.02

Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes

1 56014450 1 DECAL PATENT

2 56014601 1 DECAL, CAUTION

3 56015179 1 Hinweisschild Notfall

4 56015272 1 DECAL BATTERY WIRING DIAGRAM

5 56016348 1 Klebefolie, Logo

6 56016421 1 Logo N-A

7 56015370 3 Decal, Tie Down

8 56015374 1 DECAL CIRCUIT BREAKER

9 56016401 1 DECAL PARKING BRAKE

10 56016731 1 Aufkleber Nilfisk

11 56413797 1 MAT PEDAL

12 56414074 1 DECAL-TILT WHEEL

13 56414143 2 DECAL-SC6500-NILFISK

14 56413629 1 FuBmatte

15 56413630 1 FuBmatte




2016.09.01
2017.07.26

Drive Wheel System

SC6500 1100C NIL




Drive Wheel System 2016.09.01

SC6500 1100C NIL 2017.07.26
Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes
1 56002093 1 SCR HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1.00 [1]
2 56002181 1 PIN COT .12X1.50
3 56003708 4 SCR HEX M12-1.75 X 55MM
4 56009289 1 Schraube 1/4-2 [1]
5 56110817 1 Kronenmutter
6 1 Steering ASM
7 56414198 1 WHEEL-DRIVE-AC [2]
7a 56414211 1 SCREW KIT- M10X30
7b 56414212 1 SCREW KIT-M6X30
7c 56414213 1 HUB-DRIVE WHEEL
7d 56414214 1 WHEEL-3.94X350
7e 56414215 1 BEARING-DRIVE WHEEL
7f 56414216 1 TERMINAL COVER KIT
79 56422174 1 TIRE PULLER KIT
7h 56383866 1 CORD-AC NEMA IEC320 - DELTAQ [2]
8 56384935 1 SPINDLE KIT-FRONT [3]
9 56414206 1 GUARD-SPLASH [1]
10 56483135 1 Lagerdeckel
11 56492697 1 Lagerschale
12 56492699 1 Lagerkonus
13 56492700 1 Lagerkonus
14 56492702 1 Lagerschale
15 56493191 1 Wellendichtung
16 56496276 1 Klammer [1]
17 56497241 1 Lagerfutter
18 56384933 1 FRONT SPINDLE WELDMENT
19 56384932 1 PLATE-STEERING
20 56002734 2 PIN SPR .31 X 1.00 [4]
Part Notes:

[1] - NOTE 1: For machines built before serial number 1000061187, order the Traction Harness Kit 56384713 for service repair.
EOTE 2: Starting at serial number 1000061187 and above, the Traction Harness and routing changed to improve the life of the
arness.
TSB-FC-2016-250 SC6500 Drive Harness Routing
DE TSB-FC-2016-250 SC6500 Fahrantriebskabelbaum defekt
[2] - TSB-FC-2016-264 SC6500 Drive Motor Dust Plug
DE TSB-FC-2016-264 SC6500 Neue Motorschutzkappe
[3] - Machines built before September 6th 2016 that have Front Spindle Weldment 56414201 need to order the Front Spindle Kit 56384935
for service repair or replacement.
[4] - EXPIRED 10-13-2006




2015.05.19
2014.12.02

Drive Wheel System-Steering Assy

SC6500 1100C NIL




Drive Wheel System-Steering Assy 2015.05.19
SC6500 1100C NIL 2014.12.02
Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes
1 56001879 1 U-SCHEIBEN
2 56001884 1 Mutter 5/16 24
3 56001939 2 Flachdichtung 5/16
4 56001958 2 SCR SOC SET 3/8-16 X .50
5 56002063 4 "U-Scheibe 3/8"™"
6 56002086 3 Madenschraube
7 56002093 1 SCR HEX HD 1/4-20 X 1.00
8 56002843 1 NUT HEX NYL LOC-THIN1/2-1
9 56002866 1 Mutter HEX NYL LOC
10 56003039 2 Schraube 1/4-20
11 56003145 1 Nut 1/4 20
12 56003186 4 Schrauben
13 56003228 4 KEY, WDF 606
14 56003261 1 Ring
15 56003342 1 Dichtung
16 56003389 2 MutterHEX NYL LOC M8-1.25
17 56003436 2 Schraube Hex HDss M8-1.25
18 56009062 8 Schraube
19 56112054 1 Feder
20 56250414 3 Bearing Flange/Lager
21 56314295 1 Abdeckung f. Lenksaule,
22 56314296 1 Verkleidung Lenksaule,
23 56320595 2 BUECHSE
24 56367095 3 Ring zu 5015B
25 56412198 1 Lenkkette
26 56413175 1 SHAFT LOWER STEERING
27 56413211 2 Lagerflansche
28 56413657 1 Lenksaule BR600S-850S
29 56414075 1 RATCHET-STEERING COLUMN
30 56414078 1 ROD-TILT WHEEL
31 56414081 1 STEERING PAWL WELDMENT
32 56414082 1 SPROCKET-10 TOOTH
33 56414084 1 LOWER COLUMN WELDMENT
34 56414088 1 KNOB-TILT WHEEL
35 56420059 1 Lenkstange, oben
36 56454081 1 Kreuzgelenk zu 5015B
37 56497306 1 Lenkrad cu CR 1300
38 56497308 1 Verschalung Lenkwelle
39 56497543 1 CAP
40 56497560 1 Adapter
41 56900041 1 Hilse




Electrical System-1 2015.05.19
SC6500 1100C NIL 2016.05.18

SEE 1300D DISK SCRUB ASSEMBLIES
AND ALL CYLINDRICAL SCRUB ASSEMBLIES (K3)

SEE 1300D DISK SCRUB ASSEMBLIES(K4)(K4)(K4)

SEE SIDEBROOM SYSTEM

SEE DISK SCRUB SYSTEM




Electrical System-1 2015.05.19
SC6500 1100C NIL 2016.05.18

Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes

1 56002098 1 Scheibe

2 56002417 2 Schraube

3 56009033 3 Schraube 1/4-20X1 2HP 5

4 56303295 1 Sicherungsblock

5 56410044 1 Sicherung 250 Amp..

6 56413067 1 DISCONNECT BATTERY [1]

7 1 Electrical Component Assembly [2]

8 56482365 1 HORN 36V

9 56009203 1 STUD, 1/4-20X1.31

10 56469858 1 INSULATED STANDOFF

11 56002066 1 Schraube

12 56003698 5 Schraube

13 56009033 15 Schraube 1/4-20X1 2HP 5

14 56009030 1 Schraube 10-2

15 56414210 1 SPEED CONTROL

16 56009250 4 SCR HEX THD FORM 1/4-20X.62

17 56413406 1 Sicherung 3A [3]

18 56413407 1 Sicherung 15A [4]

19 56414222 1 PCB BOX ASSEMBLY [5]

20 56413516 1 Schiitz 36V 200 A [6]

21 56414199 1 MOUNT-ELECTRICAL

22 56413623 1 MOUNT ELECTRICAL PANEL

23 56413627 1 MOUNT ELECTRICAL

24 56413841 1 EDGE TRIM .25

26 56413516 1 Schiitz 36V 200 A [7]

27 56413516 1 Schiitz 36V 200 A [8]

28 56413516 1 Schiitz 36V 200 A [9]

29 56409444 1 Batterieverbindung

30 56002098 1 Scheibe

31 56002786 1 Schraube 1/4-20 X 1.5 0

32 56002840 1 Nut 1/4 20

33 56002997 2 Schraube

34 56009002 2 UNTERLEGSCHEIBE, FLACH

35 56046309 2 U-Scheibe

36 56050872 1 Abstandshalter

37 56413132 1 BAR DISCONNECT

38 56413217 1 Ladestecker

39 56412177 1 Horn RickfahralarmBR 1100S

40 56002124 1 Schraube10-24 X .62 PNH PH.

41 56002768 1 1/4-20 NYLOC NUT

42 56003710 2 SCR HEX TYPE 1 3/8-16 X .75

43 56305053 1 Naherungssensor

44 56413255 1 GUIDE BATTERY FORWARD

45 56413256 1 GUIDE BATTERY REAR

46 56413720 1 PLATE ASSY BATTERY STOP WIDE

46a 56369004 1 Hilse

46b 56413713 2 LEVELER 3/8 16

46¢ 56001954 1 WSH FLT SAE 10

46d 56002674 1 SCR PAN HD PHIL 10-24X1.0

46e 56002768 1 1/4-20 NYLOC NUT

46f 56009252 2 Fltigelmutter SS 3/8 - 16

469 56003537 1 Schraube SOC SHD.25x.38x

46h 56245060 1 SPRING TOR .38X2 FC486B

46i 56303284 1 BEARING FL .375X.250X.188

46j 56413320 1 PLATE BATTERY STOP

46k 56413848 1 LATCH BATTERY STOP

46| 56413875 1 WASHER TEFLON .21X.88X.045

47 56413847 1 CONDUIT

48 56002098 5 Scheibe

10




Electrical System-1 2015.05.19
SC6500 1100C NIL 2016.05.18
Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes
49 56003358 5 Schraube HEX M6x25,0
50 56009064 5 Unterlegscheibe
56409485 5 Batteriekabel 1 x 15.00
56414097 1 HARNESS-MAIN
56413883 3 FERRITE BEAD [10]
56413883 2 FERRITE BEAD [10]
56384713 1 TRACTION HARNESS KIT [11]
56414231 1 HARNESS-TRACTION [12]
56413219 1 CABLE ASM BLK 4-1
56413220 1 CABLE ASM RED 1-3
56413221 1 CABLE ASM RED 6-1
56413222 1 CABLE ASM RED 4-1
56478246 5 CABLE TIE E00549 RE438BA
56477613 20 Kabelbandli 7x380mm
56413847 1 CONDUIT
Part Notes:
[1] - (#29-38)
[2] - (#9-28)
[3] - (Control / F1)
[4] - Auxiliary / F2)
(3] - (A2
[6] - (Main/K7)
[7] - Right Brush / K2)
(8] - (Vacuum/K1)
[9] - Auxiliary / K5)
[10] - (Found on Main harness)
[11] - For machines built before serial number 1000061187, order the Traction
Harness Kit 56384713 for service repair.
TSB-FC-2016-250 SC6500 Drive Harness Routing
DE TSB-FC-2016-250 SC6500 Fahrantriebskabelbaum defekt
[12] - Starting at serial number 1000061187 and above, the Traction Harness and

routing changed to improve the life of the harness.

11




Electrical System-2 2015.05.19
SC6500 1100C NIL 2014.12.02

12



Electrical System-2 2015.05.19
SC6500 1100C NIL 2014.12.02
Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes
40 56002124 1 Schraube10-24 X .62 PNH PH.

41 56002768 1 1/4-20 NYLOC NUT

42 56003710 2 SCR HEX TYPE 1 3/8-16 X .75

43 56305053 1 Naherungssensor

44 56413255 1 GUIDE BATTERY FORWARD

45 56413256 1 GUIDE BATTERY REAR

46 56413720 1 PLATE ASSY BATTERY STOP WIDE

46a 56369004 1 Hilse

46b 56413713 2 LEVELER 3/8 16

46¢C 56001954 1 WSH FLT SAE 10

46d 56002674 1 SCR PAN HD PHIL 10-24X1.0

46e 56002768 1 1/4-20 NYLOC NUT

46f 56009252 2 Flugelmutter SS 3/8 - 16

469 56003537 1 Schraube SOC SHD.25x.38x

46h 56245060 1 SPRING TOR .38X2 FC486B

46i 56303284 1 BEARING FL .375X.250X.188

46j 56413320 1 PLATE BATTERY STOP

46k 56413848 1 LATCH BATTERY STOP

46| 56413875 1 WASHER TEFLON .21X.88X.045

13




2015.11.04

Rear Wheel System

SC6500 1100C NIL

2015.12.17

14



Rear Wheel System 2015.11.04
SC6500 1100C NIL 2015.12.17
Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes
1 56001882 4 PIN COT .06 X .75
2 56002063 1 "U-Scheibe 3/8""
3 56002098 5 Scheibe
4 56003350 1 NUT HEX M6
5 56003406 9 Mutter HEX NYL LOC
6 56003426 4 Stoppmutter M6 Inox
7 56003430 1 Schraube HEX SS M6-1.00x2 [1]
8 56003430 1 Schraube HEX SS M6-1.00x2 [1]
9 56003439 8 Schraube M10 x 1,5 x 3 mm
10 56003441 1 Schraube HEX NYL LOC M6-1
11 56003442 2 SCR HEX LOC M10-1.50X20MM
12 56003491 1 Schraube HEX M10-1.5
13 56003638 1 WSH FLT SS M6
14 56003896 1 SCR-PAN PHIL SS M6-1.0 X 20MM
15 56003950 1 SCR-PAN PHIL SS M6-1.0 X 35MM
16 56009213 1 SH, FLT .382x1.0x.075
17 56116032 2 CAP-HUB
18 56367117 2 Scheibe Stahl
19 56413024 1 Bremse rechts
20 56413025 1 Bremsbeldge und Sattel
21 56413293 2 Bremsscheibe BR 1100 S
22 56413498 2 SPACER-BUSHING .410X.500X.280
23 56413500 1 EQUALIZER
24 56413501 1 YOKE
25 56413598 1 LINKAGE BRAKE
26 56413812 2 Zugfeder
27 56414062 2 WHEEL-REAR-14IN-3.5IN
56414064 4 BEARING-BALL-30MM X62MM X 16MM
28 56414076 1 BUSHING .257 X .375 X .265
29 56414089 1 LINK-BRAKE
30 56414090 1 LEVER-BRAKE
31 56414092 1 STOP-LEVER
32 56414093 1 SPACER-LEVER
33 1 Brake Pedal Assy
34 56453849 1 BUSHING .26X.37X.28
35 56001939 2 Flachdichtung 5/16
36 56002098 3 Scheibe
37 56002929 3 SCR HEX HD LOC 5/16-18X
38 56003350 1 NUT HEX M6
39 56003389 1 MutterHEX NYL LOC M8-1.25
40 56003398 1 Schraube,HEX M8x1,25x60mm
41 56003403 1 Mutter M6 x 1.00
43 56003430 2 Schraube HEX SS M6-1.00x2 [1]
44 56009122 1 Unterlegscheibe
45 56009123 1 Nut, Push Cap 3/8
46 56009142 1 Sechskantmutter 1/4x28
47 56228052 1 Buchse
48 56397348 1 SPRING EXTENSION
49 56407133 1 Gabelkopf
50 56413211 2 Lagerflansche
51 56413508 1 PULLEY
52 56413787 1 SPACER
53 56413888 1 BUSHING .265 X .375X .180
54 56413989 1 BRAKE PEDAL WELDT
55 56384105 1 LEVER-PAWL-BRAKE
56 56414127 1 CABLE ASSY
57 56384106 1 BRACKET-BRAKE PEDAL

15




Rear Wheel System 2015.11.04
SC6500 1100C NIL 2015.12.17

Part Notes:
11 - EXPIRED USE 56003695

16



2016.05.05
2016.05.18

Recovery System

SC6500 1100C NIL

17



Recovery System 2016.05.05
SC6500 1100C NIL 2016.05.18

Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes

1 56391807 1 SCHLAUCH

2 56001939 3 Flachdichtung 5/16

3 56002066 4 Schraube

4 56002507 1 SCR PAN PHIL 1/4-20 X .75

5 56002098 2 Scheibe

6 56002624 1 Bolzen SHD.38X1.25X5/16-18

7 56002708 5 Stopmutter 1/4-20

8 56002905 5 Schraube 1/4-20x1.50AX 310

9 56002788 4 Schraube PAN PHIL 1/4-20x

10 56002859 4 Mutter SS 1/4

11 56002896 8 Schraube SS10-24X0

12 56002938 4 WSH FLT SAE SS 5/16

13 56002989 4 Schraube

14 56003003 2 Schraube 5/16

15 56003012 4 SCR HEX HD SS 5/16-18 XO.

16 56003014 4 Schraube

17 56003696 4 Unterlegscheibe

18 56009225 4 Unterlegscheibe

19 56212236 4 Schlauchbride BR 850

20 56314488 1 Schallddmpfer

21 56003923 1 WSH-FLT SS .266 X .906 X .060

22 56315141 2 Halter

NS 56383138 1 PANEL ASSEMBLY

23 56368989 1 BUSHING .25x.37x.30

NS 56384157 1 GASKET-FILTER

24 56410065 1 Saugmotor 36V 3St

25 56413091 1 Deckel f.

26 56413150 1 Tank [1]

27 56384012 1 HOSE-DRAIN-PU

* 56601411 1 Ablasschlauchdeckel kompIBA 755

28 56413163 1 Befestigung

29 56413171 1 Schlauch

31 56382651 1 Dichtungssatz Saugturbine

32 56413196 1 Abdeckung kpl. [2]

33 56383247 1 HARNESS-RECOVERY TANK

34 56384655 1 HOSE VACUUM PU KIT [3]

35 56413404 2 Halterung f. Deckel

36 56413555 1 Verschlussplatte, rechts

37 56413577 1 Abdeckung

38 56413589 1 Strebe

39 56413960 1 BUMPER-RIGHT REAR

40 56413961 1 BUMPER-LEFT REAR

41 56414192 1 Dichtung f. Deckel

42 56413458 1 Kabelbefestigung

43 56382992 1 CABLE ASSY-QUICK LINK-19.5 IN

44 56413800 3 Buchse 32x50x18

45 56413801 1 Buchse

46 56440213 1 Schlauchbride

47 56456797 2 Schlauchschelle

48 56477613 1 Kabelbandli 7x380mm

49 56478246 1 CABLE TIE E00549 RE438BA

50 56324497 2 Schwimmergitter zu BA 700

51 56391690 1 Schwimmerball

52 56009191 2 Schraube PAN PHIL 10-14x.

53 56009210 2 Schraube 1/4 x 14 x 62

54 56314400 1 Bowdenzug

55 56109539 1 Dichtung

56 56314760 1 Dichtung

57 56413155 1 Abdeckung

18




Recovery System 2016.05.05
SC6500 1100C NIL 2016.05.18
Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes
58 56413194 1 Filtersieb zu BR 1300

59 56413195 1 Filter BR 1300/S

60 56413408 1 Plate f. Saughaube

61 56413416 1 Dichtung

62 56383979 1 GASKET-STRIP-59X.5X.25

63 56414176 5 GASKET-STRIP .12X.5X7.5

64 56009005 2 Schraube 16x.75

65 56414134 1 DEFLECTOR-WATER

Part Notes:

[1] - TSB-FC-2016-001 SC6500 Recovery tank allignment

21 - (50-62)

[3] - TSB-FC-2015-046 SC6500 Squeegee Hose Fitment

19




2017.07.21
2017.07.26

Scrub System-Cylindrical

SC6500 1100C NIL

20



Scrub System-Cylindrical 2017.07.21

SC6500 1100C NIL 2017.07.26
Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes
1 56383970 1 DECK ACTUATOR KIT
1a 56003814 2 PIN-BOW-TIE COT 7/16-1/2X.091
1b 56003597 1 Bolzen
1c 56003704 1 Lagerbolzen
1d 56009019 2 Schraube 1/4-20x.38
1e 56009062 4 Schraube
1f 56383887 1 CAP-ACTUATOR SPRING
19 56412262 1 Federgehause BA750/850
1h 56413828 1 SPRING UPPER HOUSING
1i 56413829 1 SPRING LOWER HOUSING
1j 56420019 1 Mutter arretierung
1k 56420020 1 Mutter arretierung
2 56002256 2 Schraube 3/8-16x1
3 56413455 1 MOUNT WELDMENT
4 56414119 1 40 IN CYL SCRUB ASSY [1]
4 56414120 1 48 IN CYL SCRUB ASSY [2]
Part Notes:

1] - 1100
[2] - 1300

21



2015.11.04

Scrub System-Cylindrical-Scrub Assy-1

SC6500 1100C NIL

2015.12.17

Direction

22



Scrub System-Cylindrical-Scrub Assy-1 2015.11.04

SC6500 1100C NIL 2015.12.17

Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes
56414119 1 40 IN CYL SCRUB ASSY [1]
56414120 1 48 IN CYL SCRUB ASSY [2]

1 56016163 2 Aufkleber no-Step

2 56380646 8 Biichse CAM 1/2-20 3/4 OD

3 56407006 2 Abweisrolle zu BR 850

4 56380149 4 Randelschraube

5 56601578 4 Drehknopf

6 56001841 4 Madenschraube

7 56001879 4 U-SCHEIBEN

8 56003179 8 Schraube HEX THD/HD M8-1,

9 56003268 4 Ring

10 56003312 14 Stoppmutter M12 1.75

11 56003403 6 Mutter M6 x 1.00

12 56003418 6 SCR HEX M12-1.75x30mm

13 56003627 2 Schraube M6 x 16

14 56380614 8 Muter 1/2-20 X 3/4 OD

15 56003707 4 Schraube 1.75x110mmzu BR 1100 S

16 56003909 8 Schraube Zoll 1/2-20X1.00

17 56009019 1 Schraube 1/4-20x.38

18 56009022 8 Scheibe-U

19 56009062 2 Schraube

20 56009069 8 "Zollschraube 1/4"" 20x50"

21 56009097 4 Radhiilse zu BA 430

22 56003657 4 Mutter M12-1.75

23 56112771 4 CLAMP HOSE SAE 10

24 56303394 1 HOSE SPIRAL .750 X 25

26 56305760 1 TEE BARB 3/4 X 1/2 X 1/2

27 56414164 2 BROOM IDLER ASSY [3]

28 56414123 2 LUG ASSY-BROOM DRIVE [4]

29 56414124 2 SHEAVE-POLY V

30 56380153 2 ARM PARALLEL 6 IN

31 56413714 2 Dampfer Gummi

32 56413393 1 Diode BR1100S [1]
56413391 1 Wiederstand 40K Ohm [2]

33 56414178 2 BELT GUARD ASSY

34 56382654 2 Motor 36V 1,5 HP
56381479 1 KIT BRUSH AMER MOTOR [5]

35 56414125 2 BELT-AUTO TENSION

36 56413962 1 CYL SCRUB DECK WELDT-40 [1]
56413964 1 Burstendeckrahmen o. Motoren BR 1300S C [2]

37 56413331 1 Seitenabdeckung kpl. [1]
56413346 1 Kehrgutbehalter [2]

38 56413516 1 Schiitz 36V 200 A

39 56413871 1 Seitenschiirtze L.Kompl. [1]
56413556 1 LEFT SKIRT ASSEMBLY [2]

40 56414139 1 RIGHT GUARD ASSY

41 56414140 1 LEFT GUARD ASSY [2]

42 56413596 2 Achse

43 56413609 1 RIGHT SKIRT ASSEMBLY

44 56413813 1 HOSE .75 X 2.00

45 56413817 2 Abstandsrolle, hinten

46 56413818 2 Achse

47 56900272 1 Bogen 90 Grad

48 56414161 1 KNOB-THUMB NUT [6]

49 56009199 1 Unterlegscheibe

50 56009069 1 "Zollschraube 1/4" 20x50"

51 56111531 1 Kugellager

52 56109572 1 Besenhalterung

53 56109690 1 Laufrolle f. Birste
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Scrub System-Cylindrical-Scrub Assy-1 2015.11.04
SC6500 1100C NIL 2015.12.17
Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes
54 56003314 1 Ring
55 56003155 1 Schraube HEX M6 1.0x12mm
56 56003238 2 Keil BR 1300 C
57 56009060 1 SCHEIBE-U
58 56002930 2 Madenschraube BR 1300 S
59 56303050 2 Kugellager
60 56384572 1 BROOM HANGER PLATE ASSY
61 56414122 1 SHEAVE-POLY V
62 56413620 1 Antriebswelle
63 56109628 1 Fahranschlufy
64 56413877 1 SPACER
65 56002850 7 NUT HEX NYL LOC-THIN SS
66 56002896 2 Schraube SS10-24X0
67 56002989 7 Schraube
68 56009060 2 SCHEIBE-U
69 56413333 1 HOPPER 40 IN. [1]
69 56413348 1 HOPPER 48 IN. [2]
70 56413338 1 Blende [1]
70 56413349 1 Blende f. Trichter [2]
71 56413339 1 Riegel 1]
71 56413350 1 Verstarkerschwelle [2]
72 56413965 1 ROLL BAR WELDT 40
73 56003453 3 Schraube
74 56244969 1 Schlauch-Bride
75 56409538 3 Isolator
76 56493357 1 INSULATOR TERMINAL
77 56380152 8 Lager
Part Notes:
1] - 1100C
[2] - 1300C
[3] - 4854
[4] - 5564
[5] - for 56382654. Not Shown
[6] - EXPIRED USE 56370711

24




Scrub System-Cylindrical-Scrub Assy-2 2015.05.19
SC6500 1100C NIL 2014.12.04
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Scrub System-Cylindrical-Scrub Assy-2 2015.05.19
SC6500 1100C NIL 2014.12.04

Pos. Artikel-Nr. Menge |Variante Notes

27 56414164 2 BROOM IDLER ASSY

28 56414123 2 LUG ASSY-BROOM DRIVE

48 56414161 1 KNOB-THUMB NUT [1]

49 56009199 1 Unterlegscheibe

50 56009069 1 "Zollschraube 1/4"" 20x50"

51 56111531 1 Kugellager

52 56109572 1 Besenhalterung

53 56109690 1 Laufrolle f. Burste

54 56003314 1 Ring

55 56003155 1 Schraube HEX M6 1.0x12mm

56 56003238 2 Keil BR 1300 C

57 56009060 1 SCHEIBE-U

58 56002930 2 Madenschraube BR 1300 S

59 56303050 2 Kugellager

60 56109573 1 Halterung

61 56414122 1 SHEAVE-POLY V

62 56413620 1 Antriebswelle

63 56109628 1 Fahranschluf

64 56413877 1 SPACER

Part Notes:

)

- EXPIRED USE 56370711
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